
 

2026 Routine Scheduled Maintenance 
 

MVP has scheduled website maintenance every month, occurring on a weekend. This 

will impact site features and site availability. We will post a message to the Provider 

homepage in advance of each maintenance to notify you. We apologize for any 

inconvenience. 

 

In addition to the dates below, there will be scheduled maintenance every day from 9:00 

pm to 10:30 pm; this will only affect Real-Time Eligibility. 

 

All times are 8pm Saturday to 8am Sunday 

Saturday, January 24- Sunday, January 25 

Saturday, February 21 - Sunday, February 22 

Saturday, March 21 - Sunday, March 22 

Saturday, April 25- Sunday, April 26 

Saturday, May 30 - Sunday, May 31 

Saturday, June 27 - Sunday June 28 

Saturday, July 25 - Sunday, July 26 

Saturday, August 22- Sunday, August 23 

Saturday, September 19 - Sunday, September 20 

Saturday, October 24 - Sunday, October 25 

Saturday, November 21 - Sunday, November 22 

Saturday, December 19 - Sunday, December 20 

 

Unless MVP issues a specific notification, 27x transactions continue to be processed as 

usual. EFT/ERA payments follow Zelis holiday processing schedules and may not occur 

on holidays. Interruptions are limited to standard scheduled or emergent system 

maintenance. 

If MVP has unscheduled or emergent system downtime, a notice will be posted at 

mvphealthcare.com. 

https://www.mvphealthcare.com/providers

